
Arcadia (14-8,7-3 MAC Freedom) -vs- Delaware Valley (8-13,3-7 MAC Freedom)
02/09/26 at James Work Gymnasium, New Britain, PA

 
 

 
 
Arcadia 53

Delaware Valley 58

Date: 02/09/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 87
Site: James Work Gymnasium, New Britain, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arcadia 10 13 14 16 53
Delaware Valley 11 13 16 18 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Bell,Delaney * 36 7-13 1-2 5-5 1-1 2 2 2 4 1 0 20
22 Bowman,Anastasia * 32 6-12 0-1 3-7 3-7 10 1 1 3 0 1 15
23 Koenig,Taylor * 31 2-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Rhoades,Hanna * 30 2-13 1-11 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 3 5
02 Beam,Abby * 38 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 4
10 Foley,Elaina 11 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Arnold,Abby 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
05 Finn,Delaney 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 O'Shea,Maggie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-51 4-22 11-18 8-23 31 10 4 15 1 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 19-51   37.3% 4-22   18.2% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Evans,Whitney * 36 6-15 2-5 8-8 1-5 6 1 4 0 0 2 22
33 Wright,Alexis * 36 4-10 0-1 2-4 1-7 8 1 1 6 0 1 10
22 Miller,Emma * 18 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
42 Lease-Springer,Alexis * 24 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-6 6 4 0 0 0 0 4
14 Feliciano,Ciana * 37 1-6 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 5 3
23 Harris,Juliana 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 1 0 0 6
11 Ennis,Aubrey 18 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 2 5
24 Rivera,Jayla 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
05 Brodie,Ronee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Irizarry,Ava 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 4-16 14-18 8-28 36 16 9 14 0 10 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 0-6   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-5   40.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 20-51   39.2% 4-16   25.0% 14-18   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware Valley
09:44 MISS 3PTR by FELICIANO,CIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 09:30

09:17 MISS 3PTR by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by EVANS,WHITNEY

09:07 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELICIANO,CIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 08:49 2-2
08:18 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by KOENIG,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by KOENIG,TAYLOR 08:09 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by BELL,DELANEY --

07:48 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
STEAL  by RHOADES,HANNA 07:48
MISS 3PTR by BEAM,ABBY 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FELICIANO,CIANA
07:25 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

06:54 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
06:38 FOUL  by EVANS,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 06:38
SUB IN by FOLEY,ELAINA 06:38
GOOD LAYUP by FOLEY,ELAINA(in the paint) 06:32 7-6 V 1

06:18 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RHOADES,HANNA --

06:15 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
06:15 SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIANA

TURNOVER  by FOLEY,ELAINA 06:02
06:02 STEAL  by FELICIANO,CIANA
05:53 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JULIANA

MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 05:32
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 05:22 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by FOLEY,ELAINA 04:59
SUB OUT by RHOADES,HANNA 04:59
SUB OUT by KOENIG,TAYLOR 04:59
SUB IN by FINN,DELANEY 04:59
SUB IN by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 04:59

04:59 9-7 V 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMMA
04:59 9-8 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by FOLEY,ELAINA(in the paint) 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,WHITNEY

04:18 MISS LAYUP by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BELL,DELANEY 04:18
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
03:47 MISS JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,EMMA
03:38 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JULIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOLEY,ELAINA --
03:21 FOUL  by MILLER,EMMA

GOOD FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 03:21 10-8 V 2
SUB OUT by BEAM,ABBY 03:21
SUB OUT by BELL,DELANEY 03:21
SUB IN by RHOADES,HANNA 03:21



SUB IN by O'SHEA,MAGGIE 03:21
MISS FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,EMMA
03:13 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMMA
03:13 SUB IN by RIVERA,JAYLA
03:08 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,WHITNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:05 MISS 3PTR by FELICIANO,CIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JULIANA
FOUL  by FOLEY,ELAINA 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIANA
03:00 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by FOLEY,ELAINA 03:00
SUB IN by KOENIG,TAYLOR 03:00

03:00 MISS FT by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:00 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
03:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,WHITNEY
03:00 SUB IN by ENNIS,AUBREY

MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,AUBREY

02:35 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JAYLA
STEAL  by FINN,DELANEY 02:35

02:24 FOUL  by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:08 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by O'SHEA,MAGGIE --
TURNOVER  by O'SHEA,MAGGIE 02:00

02:00 STEAL  by ENNIS,AUBREY

01:54 10-11 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by FELICIANO,CIANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint) 01:40
-- REBOUND DEF by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

01:12 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,AUBREY
STEAL  by RHOADES,HANNA 01:12
TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 01:05

01:05 SUB OUT by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
01:05 SUB IN by IRIZARRY,AVA

SUB OUT by FINN,DELANEY 01:05
SUB OUT by O'SHEA,MAGGIE 01:05
SUB IN by BEAM,ABBY 01:05
SUB IN by BELL,DELANEY 01:05

00:51 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
00:07 MISS 3PTR by IRIZARRY,AVA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,JAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware Valley
10:00 SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,EMMA
09:54 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by RHOADES,HANNA(in the paint) 09:35 12-11 V 1



ASSIST  by BELL,DELANEY --
09:15 TURNOVER  by MILLER,EMMA

STEAL  by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 09:15
MISS 3PTR by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 08:52
REBOUND OFF by KOENIG,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 08:45
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --

08:45 FOUL  by MILLER,EMMA
08:45 SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY
08:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMMA
08:45 SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIANA
08:45 SUB IN by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

MISS FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(fastbreak) 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(fastbreak) 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FELICIANO,CIANA
08:31 MISS 3PTR by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
SUB OUT by KOENIG,TAYLOR 08:19
SUB IN by ARNOLD,ABBY 08:19

08:03 FOUL  by HARRIS,JULIANA
MISS 3PTR by BEAM,ABBY 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
07:41 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,ABBY 07:20

07:02 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,WHITNEY

GOOD 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 06:45 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --

06:15 MISS JUMPER by FELICIANO,CIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

FOUL  by BELL,DELANEY 06:13
06:13 MISS FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:13 15-15 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

05:32 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by BEAM,ABBY --

05:14 FOUL  by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 05:14
SUB IN by KOENIG,TAYLOR 05:14
GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY 05:14 16-15 V 1
GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY 05:14 17-15 V 2

05:00 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RHOADES,HANNA --
GOOD JUMPER by KOENIG,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:36 19-15 V 4

04:20 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JULIANA
-- ASSIST  by EVANS,WHITNEY

TURNOVER  by BELL,DELANEY 03:59
03:59 STEAL  by FELICIANO,CIANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by FELICIANO,CIANA
03:59 SUB IN by BRODIE,RONEE
03:50 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
03:50 SUB OUT by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
03:50 SUB IN by ENNIS,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by RHOADES,HANNA 03:36
03:36 STEAL  by EVANS,WHITNEY

FOUL  by BEAM,ABBY 03:32
03:32 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)



03:32 19-19 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ABBY 03:13
SUB IN by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 03:13
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,WHITNEY
02:46 TURNOVER  by ENNIS,AUBREY
02:31 FOUL  by HARRIS,JULIANA

MISS LAYUP by KOENIG,TAYLOR(in the paint) 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JULIANA

02:03 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JULIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

01:51 FOUL  by HARRIS,JULIANA
GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY 01:51 20-21 H 1

01:51 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIANA
01:51 SUB IN by IRIZARRY,AVA

GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY 01:51 21-21
01:33 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ENNIS,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,WHITNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 01:12 23-24 H 1

00:49 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,AUBREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --

00:48 SUB OUT by EVANS,WHITNEY
00:48 SUB IN by FELICIANO,CIANA

TURNOVER  by BELL,DELANEY 00:35
00:19 MISS 3PTR by IRIZARRY,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KOENIG,TAYLOR 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware Valley
10:00 SUB OUT by BRODIE,RONEE
10:00 SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY
10:00 SUB OUT by IRIZARRY,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by EVANS,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
09:36 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 09:24
REBOUND OFF by BELL,DELANEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 09:07 25-24 V 1

08:48 TURNOVER  by MILLER,EMMA
STEAL  by RHOADES,HANNA 08:48

08:24 FOUL  by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
GOOD FT by BEAM,ABBY 08:24 26-24 V 2
MISS FT by BEAM,ABBY 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
08:11 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
07:59 SUB OUT by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
07:59 SUB IN by ENNIS,AUBREY

TURNOVER  by BELL,DELANEY 07:52
07:52 STEAL  by ENNIS,AUBREY
07:46 26-27 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,AUBREY
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
07:20 FOUL  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
07:20 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by RHOADES,HANNA 07:18



SUB IN by ARNOLD,ABBY 07:18
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 07:01 28-27 V 1

06:45 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,AUBREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,ABBY --
MISS 3PTR by BELL,DELANEY 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,AUBREY
06:15 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ENNIS,AUBREY
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 05:59 30-29 V 1

05:30 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEAM,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 05:21
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
TURNOVER  by BEAM,ABBY 05:10

05:10 STEAL  by EVANS,WHITNEY

05:02 30-31 H 1
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by BEAM,ABBY 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:43 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMMA
04:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIANA

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 04:43
SUB IN by FOLEY,ELAINA 04:43

04:30 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JULIANA

04:24 30-33 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JULIANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ARNOLD,ABBY 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
03:39 30-35 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by ENNIS,AUBREY(in the paint)
03:12 FOUL  by HARRIS,JULIANA
03:12 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIANA
03:12 SUB IN by RIVERA,JAYLA

SUB OUT by BELL,DELANEY 03:12
SUB OUT by KOENIG,TAYLOR 03:12
SUB IN by RHOADES,HANNA 03:12
SUB IN by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 03:12
GOOD FT by ARNOLD,ABBY 03:12 31-35 H 4
GOOD FT by ARNOLD,ABBY 03:12 32-35 H 3

02:45 32-37 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELICIANO,CIANA

MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 02:27
REBOUND OFF by FOLEY,ELAINA --
TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,ABBY 02:15

02:02 MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ARNOLD,ABBY 01:58
SUB IN by FINN,DELANEY 01:58
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 01:35 34-37 H 3

01:11 MISS LAYUP by ENNIS,AUBREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FOLEY,ELAINA 01:11
SUB IN by BELL,DELANEY 01:11
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,JAYLA
00:29 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,WHITNEY
00:14 FOUL  by ENNIS,AUBREY

GOOD 3PTR by BEAM,ABBY 00:00 37-40 H 3

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Arcadia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Delaware Valley
10:00 SUB OUT by RIVERA,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,EMMA

SUB OUT by RHOADES,HANNA 10:00
SUB IN by KOENIG,TAYLOR 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 09:40 39-40 H 1

09:20 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
08:58 FOUL  by FELICIANO,CIANA

MISS FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 08:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 08:58 40-40

08:38 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by BEAM,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,WHITNEY
08:08 40-42 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EVANS,WHITNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 07:54 42-42

07:54 FOUL  by ENNIS,AUBREY
07:54 SUB OUT by ENNIS,AUBREY
07:54 SUB IN by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

GOOD FT by BELL,DELANEY 07:54 43-42 V 1
FOUL  by FINN,DELANEY 07:43

07:43 43-43 GOOD FT by FELICIANO,CIANA
07:43 MISS FT by FELICIANO,CIANA

REBOUND DEF by BELL,DELANEY --
MISS JUMPER by BELL,DELANEY 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMMA
07:28 SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIANA

GOOD LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 07:25 45-43 V 2
07:25 FOUL  by HARRIS,JULIANA
07:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIANA
07:25 SUB IN by MILLER,EMMA

GOOD FT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 07:25 46-43 V 3
06:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by FINN,DELANEY 06:39
06:39 STEAL  by FELICIANO,CIANA
06:32 MISS JUMPER by EVANS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 06:05 48-43 V 5

05:49 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
05:49 SUB IN by RIVERA,JAYLA

SUB OUT by FINN,DELANEY 05:49
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 05:49
SUB IN by FOLEY,ELAINA 05:49
SUB IN by RHOADES,HANNA 05:49

05:45 48-45 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BELL,DELANEY 05:23 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by RHOADES,HANNA --

05:04 51-47 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,JAYLA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,DELANEY(in the paint) 04:46 53-47 V 6

04:42 SUB OUT by MILLER,EMMA
04:42 SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:29 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,JAYLA

STEAL  by FOLEY,ELAINA 04:29
04:25 FOUL  by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI

SUB OUT by KOENIG,TAYLOR 04:25



SUB IN by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 04:25
MISS FT by FOLEY,ELAINA(fastbreak) 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FOLEY,ELAINA(fastbreak) 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
04:08 53-49 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,WHITNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BELL,DELANEY 03:49
03:49 STEAL  by FELICIANO,CIANA

FOUL  by BELL,DELANEY 03:44
SUB OUT by FOLEY,ELAINA 03:44
SUB IN by KOENIG,TAYLOR 03:44

03:44 53-50 V 3 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)
03:44 53-51 V 2 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BEAM,ABBY 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,WHITNEY

FOUL  by KOENIG,TAYLOR 02:57
02:57 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY
02:57 53-53 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY

TURNOVER  by BEAM,ABBY 02:27
02:27 STEAL  by FELICIANO,CIANA
02:13 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 01:50
REBOUND OFF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
MISS 3PTR by BEAM,ABBY 01:44

01:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:26 MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
MISS LAYUP by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA(in the paint) 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LEASE-SPRINGER,ALEXI
00:54 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,WHITNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA --
TURNOVER  by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
00:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:46 53-55 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:44
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 00:34
SUB IN by FOLEY,ELAINA 00:34
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,WHITNEY
FOUL  by BEAM,ABBY 00:13

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FOLEY,ELAINA 00:13
SUB IN by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 00:13
FOUL  by BEAM,ABBY 00:09

00:09 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY
00:09 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by EVANS,WHITNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:09
MISS 3PTR by RHOADES,HANNA 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEXIS
FOUL  by BOWMAN,ANASTASIA 00:04

00:04 MISS FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:04 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,ALEXIS(fastbreak)


